

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17743 Version: 0 Name: diversion program for the JaCo Municipal Court

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/21/2011 In control: Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

On agenda: 11/21/2011 Final action: 11/28/2011

Title: A RESOLUTION awarding a twelve-month term and supply contract with two twelve-month options to

extend for the furnishing of a diversion program for use by the Jackson County Municipal Court to Midwest ADP of Independence, MO, under the terms and conditions of Request for Proposals No. 46-

11.

Sponsors: James D. Tindall

Indexes: DIVERSION PROGRAM, MUNICIPAL COURT, TERM & SUPPLY CONTRACT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 17743adopt.pdf, 2. 17743AGMT.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/28/2011	0	Justice and Law Enforcement Committee		
11/28/2011	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
11/28/2011	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
11/23/2011	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
11/21/2011	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION awarding a twelve-month term and supply contract with two twelve-month options to extend for the furnishing of a diversion program for use by the Jackson County Municipal Court to Midwest ADP of Independence, MO, under the terms and conditions of Request for Proposals No. 46 -11.

RESOLUTION #17743, November 21, 2011

INTRODUCED BY James D. Tindall, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Municipal Court has a need for providing a diversion program to assist offenders who have been cited for driving under a revoked license to reinstate their driving privileges; and,

WHEREAS, the Director of Finance and Purchasing has solicited formal written bids on Request for

File #: 17743, Version: 0

Proposals No. 46-11 for the furnishing of such a diversion program; and,

WHEREAS, a total of seven notifications were distributed and two responses were received and evaluated as follows:

VENDOR

Midwest ADP Independence, MO

Northland Dependency Kansas City, MO

and,

WHEREAS, following evaluation of the proposals submitted, the Director of Finance and Purchasing recommends the award to Midwest ADP of Independence, MO, as the lowest and best bid; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 1054.6, <u>Jackson County Code</u>, 1984, the Director of Finance and Purchasing recommends the award of the contract to Midwest ADP of Independence, MO, under the terms and conditions of Request for Proposals No. 46-11 as the lowest and best bidder meeting specifications as set out in the attached recapitulation and analysis; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the award be made as recommended by the Director of Finance and Purchasing and that the Director be and hereby is authorized to execute for the County any documents necessary for the accomplishment of the award.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

File #: 17743, Version:	0				
APPROVED AS TO	FORM:				
Chief Deputy Count	y Counselor	County Counselor			
Certificate of Passa	ge				
I hereby certi duly passed on <u>Nov</u> follows:	fy that the attached ember 28, 2011 by				
Yeas	9	Nays	0		
Abstaining	<u>0</u>	Absent	0		
Date		Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature			
This award is made amount. The availa			_	-	
Date		Director of	Finance and Pur	chasing	_